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Vanguard Index Australian Shares Fund

Key fund facts

Management costs

- First $50,000

- Next $50,000

- Balance over $100,000
Buy spread

Sell spread

Inception date

Income distribution
Fund size

Number of holdings

Trading information

APIR code

Minimum investment

Benchmark information

Benchmark (Bmk)

Number of holdings

Underlying fund information

Fund name

Fund commencement date

Total fund size

Notes

0.75% p.a.
0.50% p.a.
0.35% p.a.
0.10%

0.10%

26 October 1998
Half yearly
$476.4 million
310

VANOO10AU
$5,000

S&P/ASX 300 Index
298

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund
30 June 1997
$9,402.60 million

A Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

B Returns assume reinvestment of all distributions. Returns for periods longer than 1
year are annualised. Fund gross returns are before management costs and taxes, but
after transaction and operational costs. Fund total return is the fund gross return less
management costs. Index returns do not allow for taxes, management, transaction

and operational costs.

C Pastdistributions are not an indication of future distributions.
The franking level is an indication of the amount of imputation tax credits which may
be claimable by Australian investors. A higher percentage indicates a larger amount
of imputation tax credits distributed relative to net cash distributed income.

Connect with Vanguard™ > vanguard.com.au

Investment objective

The Vanguard Index Australian Shares Fund seeks to track the return of the
S&P/ASX 300 Index before taking into account fees, expenses and tax.

Fund overview

The Fund provides low-cost, broadly diversified exposure to Australian
companies and property trusts listed on the Australian Securities Exchange. It
also offers potential long-term capital growth along with dividend income and
franking credits. Franking credits may be used by investors to offset tax

payable on other income.

Performance return™® (%)

Fund gross
1 month -1.65
3 months 2.16
6 months 14.02
1 year 9.65
3 years (p.a.) 6.63
5 years (p.a.) 9.52
10 years (p.a.) 5.18
Inception (p.a.) 8.86

Bmk
-1.56

2.15
14.07
9.69
6.61
9.48
5.07
8.71

Fund total
-1.61

1.97
13.60
8.83
5.83
8.70
4.39
8.05

Year to year franking levels and gross return®®® (%)

Dec - Dec

Fund Bmk
YTD 5.94 5.99
2016 N/A N/A
2015 2.82 2.80
2014 5.38 5.30
2013 19.70 19.68
Income distribution®
Half year ended Amount (CPU)
30 June 2016 9.0013

Fund
4.72

0.82
5.65
17.29
21.96

Distb'n Growth
0.00 -1.61
4.71 -2.74
5.25 8.35
7.59 1.24
5.19 0.64
4.93 3.77
4.46 -0.07
4.25 3.80

June - June
Bmk Franking
4.70 50.30
0.87 50.27
5.61 86.15
17.25 90.69
21.90 90.05

Reinvestment price
$1.8602

As at 30 June 20186, the gross distribution of 9.9907 cents per unit comprised 9.0013 of net (cash)
distribution plus 0.9894 by way of franking credits and foreign tax credits.
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Characteristics

Number of holdings

Top 10 holdings

. Commonwealth Bank of Australia

. Westpac Banking Corp.

. Australia & New Zealand Banking Group Ltd.
. National Australia Bank Ltd.

. Telstra Corp. Ltd.
. CSL Ltd.
. Wesfarmers Ltd.
9. Woolworths Ltd.
10. Macquarie Group Ltd.

1
2
3
4
5. BHP Billiton
6
;
8

Underlying
fund
310

The top 10 holdings represent 44.2% of the total underlying fund.

Sector allocation (%)

Financials

Materials

Industrials

Health Care

Consumer Staples
Consumer Discretionary
Telecommunication Services
Energy

Utilities

Information Technology

For more information:

Underlying
fund
448
14.7

7.5
7.2
7.2
5.5
5.1
41
2.6
1.3

Our telephone service is available from 8am to 6pm, Monday-Friday AEST.

For personal investors:
Call 1300 655 101

Email clientservices@vanguard.com.au

For advisers:
Call 1300 655 205
Email adviserservices@vanguard.com.au

Bmk
298

Bmk
448
14.7
7.5
7.3
71
5.5
5.1
4.1
2.6
1.3

For institutional investors:
Call 1300 655 102
Email institutional@vanguard.com.au

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer. We have not taken your circumstances into account when
preparing the above information so it may not be applicable to your circumstances. You should consider your circumstances and our Product Disclosure Statement
(PDS) before making any investment decision. You can access our PDS on our website or by calling us. This information was prepared in good faith and we accept no
liability for any errors or omissions. Unless otherwise stated, all currencies shown in this document are in Australian dollars.
S&P® s a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC (“S&P”) and ASX is a registered trademark of ASX Operations Pty Limited (“ASX") and such

marks have been licensed for use by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and its affiliates and sublicensed for certain purposes by The Vanguard Group, Inc. The index is a product

of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and has been licensed for use by Vanguard Investments Australia. The fund is not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by S&P Dow
Jones Indices LLC, S&P, ASX or their respective affiliates, and none of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, S&P, ASX nor their respective affiliates makes any representation

regarding the advisability of investing in such product.

© 2016 Vanguard Investments Australia, All rights reserved.
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For the most up-to-date
fund data, please scan
the QR code below
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