

Fact sheet | 31 August 2016

Vanguard Index Australian Shares Fund

Key fund facts	
Management costs	
- First \$50,000	0.75% p.a.
- Next \$50,000	0.50% p.a.
- Balance over \$100,000	0.35% p.a.
Buy spread	0.10%
Sell spread	0.10%
Inception date	26 October 1998
Income distribution	Half yearly
Fund size	\$476.4 million
Number of holdings	310

Trading information	
APIR code	VAN0010AU
Minimum investment	\$5,000

Benchmark information	
Benchmark (Bmk)	S&P/ASX 300 Index
Number of holdings	298

Underlying fund information	
Fund name	Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund
Fund commencement date	30 June 1997
Total fund size	\$9,402.60 million

Investment objective

The Vanguard Index Australian Shares Fund seeks to track the return of the S&P/ASX 300 Index before taking into account fees, expenses and tax.

Fund overview

The Fund provides low-cost, broadly diversified exposure to Australian companies and property trusts listed on the Australian Securities Exchange. It also offers potential long-term capital growth along with dividend income and franking credits. Franking credits may be used by investors to offset tax payable on other income.

Performance return^{A,B} (%)

	Fund gross	Bmk	Fund total	Distb'n	Growth
1 month	-1.55	-1.56	-1.61	0.00	-1.61
3 months	2.16	2.15	1.97	4.71	-2.74
6 months	14.02	14.07	13.60	5.25	8.35
1 year	9.65	9.69	8.83	7.59	1.24
3 years (p.a.)	6.63	6.61	5.83	5.19	0.64
5 years (p.a.)	9.52	9.48	8.70	4.93	3.77
10 years (p.a.)	5.18	5.07	4.39	4.46	-0.07
Inception (p.a.)	8.86	8.71	8.05	4.25	3.80

Year to year franking levels and gross return^{A,B,D} (%)

	Dec - Dec			June - June	
	Fund	Bmk	Fund	Bmk	Franking
YTD	5.94	5.99	4.72	4.70	50.30
2016	N/A	N/A	0.82	0.87	50.27
2015	2.82	2.80	5.65	5.61	86.15
2014	5.38	5.30	17.29	17.25	90.69
2013	19.70	19.68	21.96	21.90	90.05

Income distribution^C

Half year ended	Amount (CPU)	Reinvestment price
30 June 2016	9.0013	\$1.8602

As at 30 June 2016, the gross distribution of 9.9907 cents per unit comprised 9.0013 of net (cash) distribution plus 0.9894 by way of franking credits and foreign tax credits.

Notes

- A Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
- B Returns assume reinvestment of all distributions. Returns for periods longer than 1 year are annualised. Fund gross returns are before management costs and taxes, but after transaction and operational costs. Fund total return is the fund gross return less management costs. Index returns do not allow for taxes, management, transaction and operational costs.
- C Past distributions are not an indication of future distributions.
- The franking level is an indication of the amount of imputation tax credits which may be claimable by Australian investors. A higher percentage indicates a larger amount of imputation tax credits distributed relative to net cash distributed income.

Fact sheet | 31 August 2016

Vanguard Index Australian Shares Fund

Characteristics

	Underlying	
	fund	Bmk
Number of holdings	310	298

Top 10 holdings
1. Commonwealth Bank of Australia
2. Westpac Banking Corp.
3. Australia & New Zealand Banking Group Ltd.
4. National Australia Bank Ltd.
5. BHP Billiton
6. Telstra Corp. Ltd.
7. CSL Ltd.
8. Wesfarmers Ltd.
9. Woolworths Ltd.

The top 10 holdings represent 44.2% of the total underlying fund

Sector allocation (%)

10. Macquarie Group Ltd.

	Underlying	
	fund	Bmk
Financials	44.8	44.8
Materials	14.7	14.7
Industrials	7.5	7.5
Health Care	7.2	7.3
Consumer Staples	7.2	7.1
Consumer Discretionary	5.5	5.5
Telecommunication Services	5.1	5.1
Energy	4.1	4.1
Utilities	2.6	2.6
Information Technology	1.3	1.3

For more information:

Our telephone service is available from 8am to 6pm, Monday-Friday AEST.

For personal investors: Call 1300 655 101

Email clientservices@vanguard.com.au

Call 1300 655 205

Email adviserservices@vanguard.com.au

For institutional investors: Call 1300 655 102 Email institutional@vanguard.com.au



For the most up-to-date

fund data, please scan

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer. We have not taken your circumstances into account when preparing the above information so it may not be applicable to your circumstances. You should consider your circumstances and our Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) before making any investment decision. You can access our PDS on our website or by calling us. This information was prepared in good faith and we accept no liability for any errors or omissions. Unless otherwise stated, all currencies shown in this document are in Australian dollars.

S&P® is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P") and ASX is a registered trademark of ASX Operations Pty Limited ("ASX") and such

marks have been licensed for use by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and its affiliates and sublicensed for certain purposes by The Vanguard Group, Inc. The index is a product of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and has been licensed for use by Vanguard Investments Australia. The fund is not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, S&P, ASX or their respective affiliates, and none of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, S&P, ASX nor their respective affiliates makes any representation regarding the advisability of investing in such product.

